



## **Marion P. Thomas Charter School**

Newark, New Jersey 07103

Snow Management Services
Bid No: 01-21
Issuance of Addendum #1

The Marion P. Thomas Charter School of Newark, New Jersey formally issues **Addendum #1** to the Snow Management Services BID No: 01-21.

## **Submission Time Change**

The method and submission time has changed to the Marion P. Thomas Charter School Snow Management BID 01-21.

All BIDs must be delivered

Thursday, November 19, 2020 11:00am- 2:30pm

**Submission of Proposals**—Listed below are the following recommended methods of delivery.

☐ Hand Deliver (Day of Opening ONLY): the charter school will accept hand-delivered proposal packages in person. The respondents must submit BIDs to the Security Guard on-site.

Marion P. Thomas Charter School BID c/o Achieve Community Charter School 534 Clinton Avenue Newark, New Jersey 07108

There will be no personal contact with district officials during the hand delivering of proposals

## **Opening of Proposals—Online Live Streaming**

On Thursday, **November 19, 2020 at 3:00pm** prevailing time, to ensure there is "social distancing" amongst all parties in the proposal opening, the bid opening will be conducted via online live streaming. The names of the vendors and their prices will be announced on the online live streaming which may be viewed by the general public and interested parties on the advertised proposal date and time.





In-person attendance at the proposal opening is prohibited due to public health-related restrictions on public gatherings due to the declared state of emergency—N.J.A.C. 5:34-8.5 (d).

All potential respondents are to visit the following link to observe the online live proposal opening

https://www.mptcs.org

Carrieann Zielinski School Business Administrator, Board Secretary